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Fall Semester 2026 
 
 S M T W R F S 
        Wed.-Sun. Aug. 19 - 23 New student welcome and orientation 
Aug. 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 Wednesday Aug. 19 Freshman residence halls open – 8:00 am 
 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 Saturday Aug. 22 Upper-class residence halls open – 9:00 am 

30 31      Monday Aug. 24 Classes begin - 8:00 am 
        Wednesday Aug. 26 Opening convocation - 9:00 am 
        Friday Aug. 28 Last day to Drop/Add a class by 5:00 pm 
 
Sept.   1 2 3 4 5   
 6 7 8 9 10 11  12 Monday Sept. 7 Labor Day - No classes 
 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Thursday Sept. 10 Monday evening classes meet (Makeup for Labor Day) 
 20 21 22 23 24 25 26  
 27 28 29 30     
         
Oct.     1 2 3  
 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Thur.-Sun. Oct. 15 - 18 Fall break - No classes – Residence halls remain open 
 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Monday Oct. 19 Classes resume - 8:00 am 
 18 19  20 21 22 23 24  
 25 26 27 28 29 30 31  
 
Nov. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7  
 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Saturday Nov. 21 Thanksgiving recess begins, residence halls close - 10 am 
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Sunday Nov. 29 Residence halls open – 9:00 am 
 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Monday Nov. 30 Classes resume - 8:00 am 
 29 30       
 
Dec.   1 2 3 4 5 Mon.-Wed. Dec. 7 - 9 Evening class finals for 15-week classes 
 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Thursday Dec. 10 Study Day 
 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Thur.-Tue. Dec. 10 - 15 Final examinations (See schedule below) 
 20 21 22 23 24 25 26  Wednesday Dec. 16 Residence halls close – 1:00 pm 
 27 28 29 30 31   Wednesday Dec. 16-Jan 9 Winter Online Classes 
        Monday Dec. 28-Jan 9 Winter Travel Term 
 
Course registration and withdraw dates are available on the Registrar’s website. 
 
 

Fall 2026 Final Exam Schedule for 15-Week Classes 
 
Day/Time of final                  Time/Day of class during semester Day/Time of Final       Time/Day of class during semester 

 
Dec. 7/8/9 at 6:30 pm 

 
6:30 pm 

 
M/T/W evening 
             classes 

 Saturday, Dec. 12 
 8:00–10:00 am 
 1:00-3:00 pm 

   6:00-8:00 pm

 
10:00 am 
8:00 am 
2:00 pm 

 
MWF 
MWF 
TR

Thursday, Dec. 10 
 
 6:00 - 8:00 pm 
 

Study Day 
 

3:00 pm 

 
 
MWF 

 Monday, Dec. 14 
 8:00-10:00 am 
 1:00-3:00 pm 

   6:00-8:00 pm

 
12:30 pm 
1:00 pm 
8:00 am 

 
TR 
MWF 
TR

Friday, Dec. 11 
 8:00 – 10:00 am 
 1:00 – 3:00 pm 
 6:00 – 8:00 pm 

 
9:00 am 

12:00 pm 
3:30 pm 

 
MWF 
MWF 
TR 

 Tuesday, Dec. 15 
 8:00-10:00 am 
 1:00-3:00 pm 

   6:00-8:00 pm

 
2:00 pm 
9:30 am 

11:00 am 

 
MWF 
TR 
TR

 

NOTE:  The College requires each faculty member to give a rigorous, comprehensive, faculty-proctored final exam in each of his or her 
courses.  It is the responsibility of the students to review the final exam schedule at the beginning of the semester and adjust their travel and 
work plans accordingly. 
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Spring Semester 2027 
 
 S M T W R F S 
Jan.      1 2  
 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Saturday Jan. 9 Residence halls open - 9:00 am (Meals start Sun. dinner) 
 10 11 12 13 14 15 16  Sunday Jan. 10 Dining options begin - 4:00 pm 
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Monday Jan. 11 Classes begin - 8:00 am  
 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Friday Jan. 15 Last day to Drop/Add a class by 5:00 pm 
 31        
Feb.  1 2 3 4 5 6 
 7 8 9 10 11 12 13  
 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Saturday Feb. 20 Spring break begins, residence halls close - 10:00 am 
 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 Sunday Feb. 28 Residence halls open - 9:00 am 
 28            
         
March  1 2 3 4 5 6 Monday Mar. 1 Classes resume - 8:00 am 
 7 8 9 10 11 12 13  Thursday Mar. 25 Easter recess begins - Residence halls open (no meals) 
 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Monday Mar. 29 Evening classes resume - 6:30 pm 
 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 Tuesday Mar. 30 Day classes resume - 8:00 am 
 28 29 30 31     
         
April     1 2 3  
 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Mon.-Wed. Apr. 26 - 28 Evening class finals for 15-week classes 
 11 12 13 14 15 16 17  Thursday Apr. 29 Study Day 
 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Thur.-Tue. Apr. 29-May 4 Final examinations (See schedule below) 
 25 26 27 28 29 30   
May       1   
 2 3 4 5 6 7 8  Wednesday May 5 Residence halls close for underclassmen - 3:00 pm 
 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Fri.-Sat. May 7 - 8 Baccalaureate 7:00 pm/Commencement 10:00 am 
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22  Saturday May 8 Residence halls close for seniors - 6:00 pm 
 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 Mon.-Sat. May 10 - 30 May Travel Term 
  30 31       
 
June 1 through August 20    Tuesday June 1 Early Summer Online classes begin 
         Thursday July 1 Late Summer Online classes begin 
 
Course registration and withdraw dates are available on the Registrar’s website. 
 

Spring 2027 Final Exam Schedule for 15-Week Classes 
 
Day/Time of final                  Time/Day of class during semester Day/Time of Final       Time/Day of class during semester 

 
April 26/27/28 at 6:30 pm 

 
6:30 pm 

 
M/T/W evening 
             classes 

 Saturday, May 1 
 8:00–10:00 am 
 1:00-3:00 pm 

   6:00-8:00 pm

 
10:00 am 
8:00 am 
2:00 pm 

 
MWF 
MWF 
TR

Thursday, April 29 
 
 6:00 - 8:00 pm 
 

Study Day 
 

3:00 pm 

 
 
MWF 

 Monday, May 3 
 8:00-10:00 am 
 1:00-3:00 pm 

   6:00-8:00 pm

 
12:30 pm 
1:00 pm 
8:00 am 

 
TR 
MWF 
TR 

Friday, April 30 
 8:00 – 10:00 am 
 1:00 – 3:00 pm 
 6:00 – 8:00 pm 

 
9:00 am 

12:00 pm 
3:30 pm 

 
MWF 
MWF 
TR 

 Tuesday, May 4 
 8:00-10:00 am 
 1:00-3:00 pm 

   6:00-8:00 pm

 
2:00 pm 
9:30 am 

11:00 am 

 
MWF 
TR 
TR

 

NOTE:  The College requires each faculty member to give a rigorous, comprehensive, faculty-proctored final exam in each of his or her 
courses.  It is the responsibility of the students to review the final exam schedule at the beginning of the semester and adjust their travel and 
work plans accordingly. 


