## Fall Semester 2026

	<u>S</u>	<u>M</u>	<u>T</u>	W	<u>R</u>	<u>F</u>	<u>s</u>			
Aug.	16 23 30	17 24 31	18 25	19 26	20 27	21 28	22 29	WedSun. Wednesday Saturday Monday Wednesday Friday	Aug. 19 - 23 Aug. 19 Aug. 22 Aug. 24 Aug. 26 Aug. 28	New student welcome and orientation Freshman residence halls open – 8:00 am Upper-class residence halls open – 9:00 am Classes begin - 8:00 am Opening convocation - 9:00 am Last day to Drop/Add a class by 5:00 pm
Sept.	6 13 20 27	7 14 21 28	1 8 15 22 29	16	3 10 17 24	4 11 18 25	5 12 19 26	Monday Thursday	Sept. 7 Sept. 10	Labor Day - No classes Monday evening classes meet (Makeup for Labor Day)
Oct.	4 11 18 25	19	6 13 20 27	7 14 21 28	1 8 15 22 29	2 9 16 23 30	3 10 17 24 31	ThurSun. Monday	Oct. 15 - 18 Oct. 19	Fall break - No classes – Residence halls remain open Classes resume - 8:00 am
Nov.	1 8 15 22 29	2 9 16 23 30	3 10 17 24	4 11 18 25	5 12 19 26	6 13 20 27	7 14 21 28	Saturday Sunday Monday	Nov. 21 Nov. 29 Nov. 30	Thanksgiving recess begins, residence halls close - $10$ am Residence halls open – $9:00$ am Classes resume - $8:00$ am
Dec.	6 13 20 27	7 14 21 28	1 8 15 22 29	23	3 10 17 24 31	4 11 18 25	5 12 19 26	MonWed. Thursday ThurTue. Wednesday Wednesday Monday	Dec. 7 - 9 Dec. 10 Dec. 10 - 15 Dec. 16 Dec. 16-Jan 9 Dec. 28-Jan 9	Evening class finals for 15-week classes Study Day Final examinations (See schedule below) Residence halls close – 1:00 pm Winter Online Classes Winter Travel Term

Course registration and withdraw dates are available on the Registrar's website.

## Fall 2026 Final Exam Schedule for 15-Week Classes

Day/Time of final	Time/Day of c	lass during semester	_	Day/Time of Final	Time/Day of class during semester	
				Saturday, Dec. 12		
Dec. 7/8/9 at 6:30 pm	6:30 pm	M/T/W evening		8:00–10:00 am	10:00 am	MWF
		classes		1:00-3:00 pm	8:00 am	MWF
				6:00-8:00 pm	2:00 pm	TR
Thursday, Dec. 10	Study Day			Monday, Dec. 14		
				8:00-10:00 am	12:30 pm	TR
6:00 - 8:00 pm	3:00 pm	MWF		1:00-3:00 pm	1:00 pm	MWF
				6:00-8:00 pm	8:00 am	TR
Friday, Dec. 11				Tuesday, Dec. 15		
8:00 – 10:00 am	9:00 am	MWF		8:00-10:00 am	2:00 pm	MWF
1:00 - 3:00  pm	12:00 pm	MWF		1:00-3:00 pm	9:30 am	TR
6:00 – 8:00 pm	3:30 pm	TR		6:00-8:00 pm	11:00 am	TR

NOTE: The College requires each faculty member to give a rigorous, comprehensive, faculty-proctored final exam in each of his or her courses. It is the responsibility of the students to review the final exam schedule at the beginning of the semester and adjust their travel and work plans accordingly.

## **Spring Semester 2027**

т	<u>S</u>	<u>M</u>	<u>T</u>	$\underline{\mathbf{W}}$	<u>R</u>	<u>F</u>	<u>S</u> 2			
Jan.	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Saturday	Jan. 9	Residence halls open - 9:00 am (Meals start Sun. dinner)
	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	Sunday	Jan. 10	Dining options begin - 4:00 pm
	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	Monday	Jan. 11	Classes begin - 8:00 am
	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	Friday	Jan. 15	Last day to Drop/Add a class by 5:00 pm
	31									
Feb.		1	2	3	4	5	6			
	7	8	9	10	11	12	13			
	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	Saturday	Feb. 20	Spring break begins, residence halls close - 10:00 am
	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	Sunday	Feb. 28	Residence halls open - 9:00 am
	28									
March		1	2	3	4	5	6	Monday	Mar. 1	Classes resume - 8:00 am
11101111	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	Thursday	Mar. 25	Easter recess begins - Residence halls open (no meals)
	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	Monday	Mar. 29	Evening classes resume - 6:30 pm
	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	Tuesday	Mar. 30	Day classes resume - 8:00 am
	28	29	30	31						
						•	2			
April	4	_	,	7	1	2	3	M 337 1	. 26 20	F ' 1 C 1 C 17 1 1
	4 11	5 12	6 13	7 14	8 15	9 16	10 17	MonWed.	Apr. 26 - 28	Evening class finals for 15-week classes
	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	Thursday ThurTue.	Apr. 29	Study Day Final examinations (See schedule below)
	25		27	28	29		<b>4</b>	ThurTue.	Apr. 29-May 4	Timal examinations (See schedule below)
May	23	20	21	20	2)	50	1			
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Wednesday	May 5	Residence halls close for underclassmen - 3:00 pm
	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	FriSat.	May 7 - 8	Baccalaureate 7:00 pm/Commencement 10:00 am
	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	Saturday	May 8	Residence halls close for seniors - 6:00 pm
	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	MonSat.	May 10 - 30	May Travel Term
	30	31								
June 1 through August 20							Tuesday	June 1	Early Summer Online classes begin	
								Thursday	July 1	Late Summer Online classes begin

Course registration and withdraw dates are available on the Registrar's website.

## **Spring 2027 Final Exam Schedule for 15-Week Classes**

Day/Time of final	Time/Day of cl	ass during semester	Day/Time of Final	Time/Day of cla	ss during semester
			Saturday, May 1		
April 26/27/28 at 6:30 pm	6:30 pm	M/T/W evening	8:00–10:00 am	10:00 am	MWF
	_	classes	1:00-3:00 pm	8:00 am	MWF
			6:00-8:00 pm	2:00 pm	TR
Thursday, April 29	Study Day		Monday, May 3		
			8:00-10:00 am	12:30 pm	TR
6:00 - 8:00 pm	3:00 pm	MWF	1:00-3:00 pm	1:00 pm	MWF
-	_		6:00-8:00 pm	8:00 am	TR
Friday, April 30			Tuesday, May 4		
8:00 - 10:00 am	9:00 am	MWF	8:00-10:00 am	2:00 pm	MWF
1:00-3:00  pm	12:00 pm	MWF	1:00-3:00 pm	9:30 am	TR
6:00 – 8:00 pm	3:30 pm	TR	6:00-8:00 pm	11:00 am	TR

NOTE: The College requires each faculty member to give a rigorous, comprehensive, faculty-proctored final exam in each of his or her courses. It is the responsibility of the students to review the final exam schedule at the beginning of the semester and adjust their travel and work plans accordingly.